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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to MERCY LIFE CENTER CORPORATION
Tooperate OUTLOOK MANOR

Located at_3560 OUTLOOK DRIVE, WE

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE

{MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

TESUING GFFICER DIRECTOR

ROTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicucus place in the facility. PW 628 — 01/41




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING JUN 14 201 PHONE: (717)783-3670
FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. Richard J. Rach, Executive Director
Mercy Life Center Corporation

ATTN: Carol Fiffas

1200 Reedsdale Strest

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 156233

RE: Outlook Manor
3560 Outlook Drive
West Mifflin, Pennsylvania 15122

Dear Mr. Rach:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
May 16, 2011, of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa,Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified,

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
ficense is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report
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May 27 2011 15:20

Fax:412-326-0016

GUTLOOK MANOR

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page i of i6

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSGNAL CARE HCME
OUTLOOK MANOR, 3560 OUTLOOK DRIVE WEST MIFFLIN, PA 15122

430080

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

OS/16/2011

INSPECTION DATES (Include alt dates of the inspections)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
N. Mandock, N. Bradfield
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Fax:412-326-0016 May 27 2011 15:22

OUTLCOK MANGR

VIOLATICN REPORT

7 A
4Ly

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 2 of 16
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HONE CURRENT LICENSE NUMBE
QUTLOOK MANOR, 3560 OUTLOOK DRIVE WEST MIFFLIN,PA 15120 430080 ~
INSPECTION DATES (factuds all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
0511612011 N. Mzndock, N. Bradfield
PRINTED NAME AND TTTLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING FLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE endy uzless multiple
Tepresentatives produce the plan)
SIGNATGRE OF LEGAL ENTTTY DATE REGEONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
— q
fr & il QAP et
\
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE : (lnclude a wwgmﬁw mmu:bc the specific DATE
REGULATION COMPLIANC, wiolatiom, as 2% aphm 1o assure the violkation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION VERIFIED BY does not roctr) VERIFIED BY
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Adult Residential Licensing
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May 27 2011 15:22

Fax:412-326-0016

DUTLOGK MANDOR

- VICLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Wesjr*‘fem Regicn

? = maaa
B N

£ -

Pags3 ofi6

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CAXE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

OUTLOOK MANOR, 3560 OUTLOCOK, DRIVE WEST MIFFLIN,PA  15i72 430080

INSPECTION DATES {Inclade all dates of the inspection) REGIONSL REPRESENTATIVE

05/16/2011 N. Mandock, N, Bradfeld

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGINDNG PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only nlesg multiple

nqxa&nnaﬁmes;modncetbcpkuﬂ
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55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does ot recur) VERIFIED BY
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May 27 2011 15:23

Fax:412-326-0016

OUTLOOK MANOR

VIOLATICN REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 PaCode Chapter 2600 Pagedofic
NAME AND ADDRESS GF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMEER,
QUILQCK MANOR, 3560 OUTLOOK DRIVE WESY MIFFLIN, PA 15122 436030
INSPECTION DATES (Ieclude all dates of the mspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
05716/2011 N. Mandock, N, Bradfield
PRENTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE ouly unless muitiple
| Tepresentatives produce e plan)
SKGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL ELICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/ CORRECTION
sz, otk QAP b-l-1) |
L)
PLANGF CORRECTION
DATE {inciude 2 st2p-by-step plan to correct the specific { DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well a5 2 plan 1o assure the violation COMPLIANCE |
55 PaCode 52600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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Adult Residential ticencing
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Fax:412~326-0016 May 27 2011 15:23

CUTLOCK MANOR

VIOLATYON REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page50f 16
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMRB
OUTLOCK MANOR, 3560 OUTLOOK DRIVE WEST MIFFLIN, P4 13122 430080 =R
INSPECTION DATES (fnclude all dates of the inspection} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
05/16/2011 N, Mandack, N, Bradfeld
FRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF
D TITLE, CORRECTION {Required om FIRST PAGE ocly unless rovitipls
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIOMAL LICENSING AFPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
A% f / CORBECTION
< /g?'f /
= 4 -5 ol
L
. PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE include 2 step-by-step plan to comect the spesific
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE wviolation, as well as aplad to assore the violation CO%CE
35 Pa.Code $§2600 VERIFIEDBY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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May 27 2011 15:24

Fax:412-326-0016

OUTLOOK MANOR

VIOLATION REPORT -

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 P
m ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME Cote Chapter 2600 Page6of 16
MANOR, 3560 OUTLCOK DRIVE WEST MIFFLIN, PA 1512 g’RRENTLICENSE NUMEER
INSPECTION DATES (Include e 0080
Os1emEL (nclude all dates of the mspestion) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
: N. Mandock, N. Bradfs
PRINTED NAME AND TFILE OF Lp <
sepresentatives produce the pacy GAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING FLAN OF CORRECTION (Required o FIRST PAGE
only anless muleiple
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May 27 2011 15:29

Fax:412-326-0016

OUTLOOK MANOR

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Fa Code Chaptex 2600

VIOLATICN REPORT
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Papc P of 16
RAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
OQUTLOOK MANOR, 3560 OUTLOOX. DRIVE WEST MIFFLIN, PA 15122 430084
INSPECTION DATES (Inclode s1) dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
OSFE672011 N. Mandock, M. Bradfield
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE ocly unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGMATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
{/ / CORRECTION
prT————————— A
4% Zz ~. /e CQ:@ -1~} \
PLAN QF COBRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to comect the specific DATE
REGULATTION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as 2 plap to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Cods §2600 VIOLATION VERIFED BY does ot recur) VERIFIED BY
1256 The storage shed door was open and the shed e
Combustbie was accessible to residents. inside the shed wers , AAceess to Shed rows fom b
eretorials shall be the following Rammabie matertals: S-16-1 " Y sfyodet ainc
- . e -
:.r;:::gb feto ~  Ahalfull, two-gallon, eight-owice container Lg' -4
i of gasoline

Aduilt Residerntial Licensing
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May 27 2011 15:29

Fax:412~-326-0016

OUTLOOK MANOR

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 22 Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 8 of16

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
OQUTLCOK. MANGR, 356¢ OUTLOOK DRIVE WEST MIFFLIN, PA 15122

430080

CUREENT LICENSE NUMBER

0541672011

INSPECTION DATES {Inciude al dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
N. Mandock, N. Bradficld

PRINTED NAME AN TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REP

RESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE onty anless moliple

representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATIRE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
W 37 / CORRECTION
A 25/t QAP -~ 1]
L/
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (mcgt amcp-hﬁ'—swp plan 1o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION COMPLIANCE  violati lac: to assure e violati LIANCE
55 Pa.Cods 52600 | VIOLATION VERBEDBY féﬂ&”@; e %M;[EDBY
133al There is no exit sign over the kitchen exit door to .
If the horme serves g:m@?hehomewmnﬁymsﬁ ’"EXF?L «Sfﬂﬂ ﬂc/jrchg Cf
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 PaCode Chapter 2606 Page9of 16

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NIRVBER,

OUTLOOK MANOR, 3560 OCUTLOOK DRIVE WEST MIFELIN, PA 15122 430080
s DNSPECT?ON DATES (luctude all dates of the Inspsction) REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE
o 0541672811 N. Msndock, N. Bradfield

FRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORBECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only uniess multiple
Q representatives produce the plan)
-
— SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY A DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APFROV.AL OF PLAN OF DATE
= %";—’5_—_—: 7/ / CORRECTION
N =5/ @avsi > (1]
3 ” )

! PLAN OF CORRECTION
TATE (mdudc a step-by-step plan 19 correct the wec::ﬁc. DATE
REGULATICN VICLATION COMPLIANCE  violatioz, as well as a plan 10 assure the viclation COMPLIANCE
55 Ps.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY

141a The medicat evaluation for resident #1, dated '
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Adult Residential Licensing
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Fax1412-326-0016 May 27 2011 15:30

OUTLOOK MANOR

VIOLATION REPURT

85/16/2011

N. Mandock, M. Bradfield

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pags 104 16
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER,
OUTLOOK. MANOR, 3560 OUTLOOK DRIVE WEST MIFFLIN, PA. 15122 430080

INSPECTION DATES (luelade 2% dates of the fnspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

PRINTED NAME AND TIFLE OF LEGAL ENTTTY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF
representatives produce the plan)

CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only upless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

Dl —

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

s/ . v

DATE

(1~ 1

s

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

VICLATION

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
COMPLIANCE violation, as well 25 a plan to assure the viokation
VERIFIED BY does not recay}

DATE
VERIFIED BY

nistory.

{7). Medication
regimen,
contraipdicated
medications,
medicabon side
effects and the
ability 1o
seff-gdmirister
medlcations.

{8) Body positioning
and movement
stimulation for
tesidents, if
appropriate.

{2) Health status,
{10} Mobility
assessment,
updated annually of

atthe Departtnent’s
request.

LT I

o - L. ety
Yy asiarm DG

Adult Residential Licensing
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May 27 2011 15:31

Fax:412-326-0016

OUTLOOK MANOR

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page11of 16

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL, CARE HOME
OUTLOOX MANOR, 3560 QUTLOOK DRIVE WEST MIFFLRN, PA 15122

430080

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include 2! dates of the mspection)

05/162611

REGIONAL REPEESENTATIVE
N. Mandock, N. Bradfield

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Reguired on FIRST PAGE anly unless mulripie

representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN GF DATE
/ S/ CORRECTION
= |47, -
fer 2 =7 CAAY -1-4)
S
PLANOF CORRECTION
DATE {schude a step-by-step plan 10 correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, #s wel as a plan to assure the violstion COMPLIANCE
55 Pa Code §2600 VERWIED BY <aes not recar) VERIFIED} BY
1445 The hame's smoking policy doas not state where
tho designated STOKing area 5. T Paﬁ G Upéﬂu%ﬁ &
s spocthetber R-AS- oeal o A L=
the home is {ﬁﬂd PN W
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May 27 2011 15:39

Fax:412-326-0016

OUTLOCK MANOR

IR PR I e Ly T IS

VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 120f 16

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
OUTLOOK. MANOR, 356¢ OUTEOOK DRIVE WEST MIFFLIN, PA 15122

430080

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

05/16/2011

INSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the inspection}

RBGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
N. Mandock, N. Bradfield

PRINTED NAME AND TTTLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (R.oqmmd on FIRST PAGE only unkess multiple

15 N N .

representatives produce the plae)
SGNATURE OF LEGAL BNXITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OFPLAN OF DATE
g_ CORRECTION
7 (7 é A/l Qﬂ‘@ lo- 1AL
L™ \\—)
' PLAN OF CORRECTION
: ‘ DATE {inciude v Step-by-step plan to comrect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well a5 a plan 10 essure the viokation. | COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does ot recex) VERIFIED BY
14462 The home's designated smoking area confains @
The focation of 2 gray plasiic trash can wih discardad cigaretie vmd’ai h‘ﬂSlf\ {avy 5
smioking Toom of packsand other trash nside. 5’&0"1\ ¢ ok and b~ - i
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m&iﬁ - e_k‘:&th&(‘;\; @g@
sources, hot water ?‘mk‘c
hoators, sotwbustible
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teriais an . .
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wallkways UL | @Q_ﬁ Wra- .
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o \esst \Y
Westein Feagion Copnuakiina o, Hoomalns -
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OUTLOCK MANOR

VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 13 0f 16

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCNAL CARE HOME
CUTLOOR MANOR, 3560 CUTLOGK DRIVE WEST MIFFLIN, PA 15122

430[?30

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

[NSPECTION DATES {Inclnde all dates of the inspection}”

BEGIDRAL REPRESENTATIVE
N, Mandock, M. Bradfield

05/16£2011
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAR ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAR OF CORRECTION {(Required on FIRST PAGE onlyunless multiple
represetatives prodsce the plan) .
SIGN&‘IU?E OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- 7/ CORRECTION
Z},_,_f? .,2;%,/ QAL (-1 -1
N
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inclnde 4 step-by-step plan to cornect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viglation, as well asa plan to assare the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recat) VERIFIEDEBY
144d There were 19 cigareite buits on the ground inthe
Saoking outside of gazeba. This is not the designeted smoking area. 5 251 ?g.f? .‘Q.[ u?c\o&cé 5(0 e
the stnoki ' Wi
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSOMAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pageldof 16

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
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